# **ORIGINAL OFFENSE / INCIDENT REPORT**

Complaint Number

Reference CN

Date and Time of Report

17051777
Primary offense:

03/10/2017 00:37:00

BURGLARY-FORCED ENTRY, DAY, RESIDENCE

Primary Reporting Office	er: Mcguire, Richard	Na	ame of location/business:				
Primary sq	uad: 270	Loc	cation of incident: 394 CH	IARLES AV			
Secondary reporting off	icer:		ST PAUL, MN 55103				
Appro	over: Weinzettel, Thomas						
Dis	trict: Central	Date 8	time of occurrence: 03/0	9/2017 07:50:00 to			
	Site:		03/09/2017 21:00:00				
Arrest made:							
Secondary offense:							
n <del>ia</del>							
Police Officer Assaul Crime Scene Process		Polic	ce Officer Assisted Suicide:				
OFFENSE DETAIL	_S						
BURGLARY-FORC	ED ENTRY,DAY,RESIDENC	E					
Attempt Only:		Appea	Appears to be Gang Related:				
Crime Scene			Method & Point of En	trv			
•	esidential prop, unocc		Force used:	Hid Inside:	_		
	ngle, Duplex, Townhome		Point of entry: Door				
0.11	ngio, bapiex, rewiniente		Method: Other				
Victima			0.1.0.				
Victims	* A.B. 1 II				_		
****	ecia Michelle				_		
NAMES							
Suspect							
JNKNOWN							
Nicknames or A	Aliases						
Nick Name:							
Alias:							
AKA First Name	AKA First Name:		AKA Last Name:				
Details							
Sex:	Race:	DOB:		Resident Status:			
	Hispanic:	Age:	from to				

# **ORIGINAL OFFENSE / INCIDENT REPORT**

Complaint Number

Reference CN

Date and Time of Report

17051777
Primary offense:

03/10/2017 00:37:00

# BURGLARY-FORCED ENTRY, DAY, RESIDENCE

Phones										
Home:	_	C	cell:			Contact.				
Work:		F	ax:			Pager:				
Employment										
Occupation:						Emp	loyer:			
Identification										
SSN:		License or ID#:				License State:				
Physical Descr	iption									
US:			Metric:							
Height:	to		Build:			Hair Ler	ngth:		Hair Color:	
Weight:	to		Skin:			Facial I	Hair:		Hair Type:	
Teeth:		Eye	Color:			Blood T	ype:			
Offender Information										
Arrested:		Pursuit engaged:				Vio	lated Re	straining Or	der:	
DUI:		Resistance encountered:								
Condition:										
		Taken	to health care	facility:		Medical release obtained:				
			Moble	y, Aleci	a Mich	elle				
		294 CHARLES								
			ST PA	ST PAUL, MN 55103						
Nicknames or Aliases										
Nick Name:										
Alias:										
AKA First Name		AKA Last Name:								
Details										
Sex: Female		Race: Bla	nck	DOB:	5/9/19	979			Resident Status:	
		panic:		Age:		from		to		
Phones										
Home:		Ce	ell:			Contact:	651-2	72-0035		
Work:		Fé				Pager:	301 2			
						-				
Employment										

# **ORIGINAL OFFENSE / INCIDENT REPORT**

Complaint Number

Reference CN

Date and Time of Report

17051777
Primary offense:

03/10/2017 00:37:00

BURGLARY-FORCED ENTRY, DAY, RESIDENCE

	Identification								
	SSN:		License c	or ID#:		License Sta	License State:		
	Physical Descript	ion							
	US: No		Metric: No						
	Height:	Height: to			Hair Length:	Hair C	Color:		
	Weight:	to	Skin:	Facial I		Hair 7	r Type:		
	Teeth:		Eye Color:		Blood Type:				
	Victim Information	1							
	<i>Type:</i> Individual		Can Identify Offender: No			Willing to Press Charges: Yes			
	Condition:								
			Taken to health	care facility:	No	Medical release obtained:	No		
	Relationships								
	Stranger		Suspect						
SOL V	ABILITY FACTO	ORS							
Susp	oect can be Identified	:			Ву:				
	Photos Taken	:	Stolen Property Traceable:						
	Evidence Turned In:		Property Turned In:						
	Related Incident	<b>:</b>							
	Lab								
	Biological Analysis	:		Fir	gerprints Taken.				
	Narcotic Analysis	:		Iten	ns Fingerprinted.	:			
	Lab Comments:								
PROPI	FRTY								
ITEM#	1								
Type of L	oss: Stolen		Date of Loss:		Location	Lost:			
Owner: Mobley, Alecia Michelle		Date Recovered: Location Reco			vered:				
Mode	el #:		Quantity: 2		Sei	rial #:			
Article 7	Гуре / Item: Other p	oroperty	/ TV & related eq	uip	Total v	ralue:			
			at panel television, a	•	inch screen				
Turned in	n at:		Locker ID #:	$\sim$	Lab exams:				

## ORIGINAL OFFENSE / INCIDENT REPORT

Complaint Number

Reference CN

Date and Time of Report

17051777
Primary offense:

03/10/2017 00:37:00

BURGLARY-FORCED ENTRY, DAY, RESIDENCE

Participants: Person Type:	Name:	Address:	Phone:	
Suspect				
Victim Mobley, Alecia Michelle		294 CHARLES ST PAUL, MN 55103		

#### NARRATIVE

No ICC 1564

On 03/09/2017 at about 2200 hours, I SQD 270 Officer R.Mcguire was sent to 294 Charles on a Burglary report. Call notes said the victim came home and found the back door forced open.

Upon my arrival, I learned the victim, Alecia Michelle Mobley 05/09/1979 (294 Charles, 651-272-0035) had called family to the location to check the house for her, prior to Police arrival. She had been waiting about 1 hour.

I informed responding K9 Officers of the civilians possibly still at the scene. Mobley was in the process of calling her family back out of the house via telephone.

When Family was clear of the house, I learned Mobley's family had been through the house and no one was inside.

K9 cleared from the scene.

Mobley and I entered the house with her family and checked the interior.

The rear door appeared to have been pried open, and a television was missing from the living room, as well as another television from the master bedroom.

I spoke further with Mobley. She said she left the house at about 0750 hours, for work, and was unable to return home due to late meetings until about 2100 hours.

Mobley said when she got home, she saw the back door was open, so she called 911.

I took photos at the scene, List of Photos for CN 17051777:

- 1. 17051777-03092017\_063408-BURGLARY(006).JPG Rear of 294 Charles
- 2. 17051777-03092017 063418-BURGLARY(007).JPG same as previous
- 3. 17051777-03092017 063437-BURGLARY(008).JPG forced rear door
- 4. 17051777-03092017\_063539-BURGLARY(009).JPG same as previous, interior view
- 5. 17051777-03092017 063546-BURGLARY(010).JPG damage to door frame

## **ORIGINAL OFFENSE / INCIDENT REPORT**

Complaint Number

Reference CN

Date and Time of Report

17051777
Primary offense:

03/10/2017 00:37:00

BURGLARY-FORCED ENTRY, DAY, RESIDENCE

- 6. 17051777-03092017\_065148-BURGLARY(011).JPG kitchen into living room
- 7. 17051777-03092017\_065200-BURGLARY(012).JPG living room TV cabinet, TV missing
- 8. 17051777-03092017\_065214-BURGLARY(013).JPG same as previous
- 9. 17051777-03092017\_065404-BURGLARY(014).JPG Master bedroom
- 10. 17051777-03092017\_065419-BURGLARY(015).JPG bedroom tv stand, tv missing
- 11. 17051777-03092017\_065427-BURGLARY(016).JPG same as previous

The labeled photos were later TRANSFERRED to the Media Vault.

I checked the rear door knobs for prints, with negative results. I checked the locations where the televisions had been taken from (living room TV cabinet, bedroom TV stand) for prints as well, also with negative results.

Mobley, at the time was uncertain of the specifics of the stolen televisions (brands, size, value etc) and she did not have serial # information at the time.

I called for a Board up Crew to secure the rear door, as Mobley had no way to secure the rear door. I waited on scene for the crew to come and secure the door.

I gave Mobley my card with a case number, and a green property sheet to list specific item information. Mobley said she would return the property sheet right away.

Nothing Further at this time.

#### **PUBLIC NARRATIVE**

On 03/09/2017 at about 2200 hours, Officers were sent to 294 Charles on a Burglary report. Two Televisions were taken sometime during the day.

Last page of the report

## SUPPLEMENTAL OFFENSE / INCIDENT REPORT

Complaint Number

Reference CN

Date and Time of Report

17051777

03/10/2017 09:07:00

Primary offense: BURGLARY-FORCED ENTRY, DAY, RESIDENCE

Primary Reporting Officer: Cyr, Abraham T

Name of location/business:

Primary squad:

Location of incident: 394 CHARLES AV

Secondary reporting officer:

ST PAUL, MN 55103

Approver:

District: Central

Date & time of occurrence: 03/09/2017 07:50:00 to

Site:

03/09/2017 21:00:00

Arrest made:

Secondary offense:

Police Officer Assaulted or Injured:

Police Officer Assisted Suicide:

Crime Scene Processed:

#### **NARRATIVE**

I, Sgt. Cyr, reviewed this case file and found no solvability factors with regard to physical evidence, witnesses, or identifiable suspect information to proceed any further at this time. This case will be pended until further information becomes available.

I called the victim, MOBLEY, Alecia (651-272-0035) who had no further information or serial numbers for her stolen property. I left my contact information.

PEND.

#### **PUBLIC NARRATIVE**

Last page of the report